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Central Administrative Tribunal» Principal Bssch

ClL-.lglr' 3-1 A P D1 i oa ti o n Npj_53.i....of.,,..ii5?S

with

Original Aplioation No, S22/?3

Mew Delhi, this the l7K. November. 2000
Hon'ble Mr.Kuldip SingtuM«?^3b©r (CJI
Hon' ble Mr . S. A. T. Rizvi. r^emberCA)

OA 938/^8

JvS, Arora S/o Late Shri Gopi Chand
R/o H,No,30/68A
Street No, 8, .V^shwas Nagar.
New Del hi-1 1 0 032, Applicant

0^A^....3Z,Ii2l

I , pr,;;:ii!od Kumar' S/o Shri nalthr^n Sir-gh
R/o F'-2383. Netaji Nagar.
New Delhi-!10 023.

Mrs,, Visalakshi Sivanandau
W/o Mr, P. Sivanandai'!
R/o F-12S Mohamad Puf,
R. K., Puraau New Delhi, ,Applioants

By Advocate Sh, Tewar i,

^rsus

es

1  , Union of India
Through Its Secretary.
Ministry of TextileSi,
Udyog Shawan.
Now Delhi,

2, The Development Coirn-ii ssi oner
For MandloomSj
Ministry or Textiles.
Udyog Bhawan.
New Delhi,

By Advocate Shr i 0, S, Jagotra,

Q.„.E,.0 ILJ

By, Hon' ble Mr,^Auld.i^Sijighuilmb©ri_A^^

Re-spofi dCHrEt'S

By this common order w'e will dlpsoe o'l" OA

Nos, 333 and 322 of 1393 which involve a common

question of law,



it-

In the OA 938/98 the applicant is seeking

revision in his seniority as he claims that he was

iriitially appolrrteu ori ad hoc basis as an LDC by the

respondents and subssQuently he was regularised ve? -se

is entitled to count his soiiiority from the date of

his initial appointment on ad hoc basis. He marfo a

representatioi'! on this aspect to the authorities but

the representation was rejected vide letter datec.

(Annexure I). Assailing this, the learuied

counsel for the applicant submitted that applicant was

initially appointed on ad hoc basis oi! the basis of

typiriy test coriducted on 9,8, 1 936 and aii interview was

held on 18,8, 1936 and he was duly considered by a

Committee constituted by the respondents aiid as per

Arinexure A Z he was appointed w.ecf. 1 1 , 1 1 ,1936;

3, Counsel for tine applicant further pleaded

that the respondents had R€?ci"uitment Rules erf 1981

which regulated the method of recruitment of Group "C

posts. The said rules were later on ameinded in the

year 1996, It was further stated that when the

applicarrt joined oin 6, 1 1 . 1986 he was taken on daily

wages but respondent No, Z issiiod instruotions that all

the LDCs will tiave to qsialify the tyining test from

ISTHi i,e,, i Institute of Secretariat Training and

Maricgemeint of Department of Rersonnel, The applicarrt

had undergone that typing test also and qualified the

same as per Annexure A--4, Thus agairi vide an order

dated 9,3,37, i.e., Annexare A 5 the applicairt who was



A O ,

working as daily wage clerk/typist was appointed on ad

hoc basis as Lower Divisior; Clerk in the scale of

Rs.95u 2:0-50 EB 25-1 500 w.e.f. 2.3; 1907,

4. It is tar ther stated that on 2^.8.93 the

applicoiit was regularised w.e.f. i2>8,93 yide

Annex Lire A-6 on the r ecorfimendations or the DPC. Bo

now the applicant says that since he was initially

appointed as LOG on ad hoc basis in accordance with

the rules and as per the prooedui'e laid down iii the

ruleSi since he has continued in the said post

uniniter r uptedly till the regular isati or; of his

services. so the period of officiating service is to

be counted arid the seniority of the applicant has to

be counted froiT) the date of ad hoc appointment and not

frcm the date of his regularisation,

5. In OA 322 of 159S applicants state that tiiey

were appointed as L.DCs or! 20. 8.36 (applicant No. 1 ) and

26. 1 1.1335 (applicant No.2) on daily wage basis as

LDCs. Vide Annexure A--5 the applicants quaiifi€^u the

typing test held at ISTM. It is further stated that

the applicants were appointed as ad hoc LDCs or- 2x3.37

(in respect of applicant No. 1) and 7.3.36 (in respect

of applicafit No. 2). It is further stated that the

applicant In OA No.333 of 1393 though junior to the

applicant No.! in the present OA was showr. ser-ior vide

office order dated 2.3.37. It is further submitted

that applicant No. 1 iii the preser.t, OA joined the

service as LDC on 20.3.86 wher'eas petitioner In OA

938/58 joined the service after 2-3 months. As such



it is prayed that the applicant No, 1 should rard-;

senior than Shri JiS^ ArorSi peti toner ir. OA

No.938/93.

g. It is further stated that applicaiits were

regularied as IDGs w.e.le 12.3.93 in the scale of

Rs. 950 1 500.

7. It is further stated that they rf)ade

representations for counting their service from the

date of ad lioc appointmerft biit the same were rejected

vids letter dated 2A.6.9A and 7,6.96.

S. It is, therefore, prayed that, they be

assigned seniority w.e.f, 7.3.35 and 2.3.S7, i.e.,

ffOHj the date of ad hoc appointmerit arid r-ot from the

date of regularisation and as such they be allowed

seniority fro?!; the date they were appointed ori ad hoc,

basis in the post of LDCs.

9, The r espoi'iden ts are cor-testing the

applicatioi-i and they stated that the applicants had

bee?! ey r e niso! is 1 y regularised tor the pu;"pose ui

further p?"omotion and other corisequential beinefits as

he was regaired to qualify the examiriat.ior! coiiduoted

by the Staff Selection Commission.

10, The respondeiits further oiaim that as per

the law laid down by the Hon'ble Si.ipreme Court, tbs ad

hoc services cannot be counted for the purpose of

seniority. The respondents simply claimed that ir? the

year- 1975 the Cover rimerit of India setup the



Qjjbor ui i'id te Service CoiiViviccioi'! tor Clorkc Grade

Competitive CxaiTiination for r oar nitniert of Lower

Divisio!'! Clerk in the Departmoiits of the Government ot

India so the appointment of LDCs can be miade oroy

through SSG and could not have been regularised by

the Departmental Promotion CoiTimitteOi Various other

caiiuidatss who were working ii! the departm€>i!t appeared

in the examination conducted by the SSC. The

applicants could have also appeared there arsd should

have been regularised.

1 1 , We have heard the learned counsel for the

parties ami have gone through the records of the case,

1?, The learned counsel . appearing for the

applicants submitted that since the applicants were

regularised vide Annexure A 5 by order dated 9.3. 19137

(in OA 938/98) and on 12.3.93 (in OA 322/93) so till

ther, the rules for recruitment which were applicable

were the then existing Recruitmeivt Rules of 1981. The

Recruitment Riiles of 1931 do not provide that ar! LDG

could be appointed only through SSC, Even after

amenumemt the 1 996 rules also did iiot provide that the

caiididates be appointed as a LDC have to pass a

seleotioi'i test conducted by SSC, So the Irrarned

coi.insel for the applicants si.ibmitted that since the

applicamts i'sad beei i appointed on an ad hoc basis in

accordance with the rules and the vacancies were

available and they had been regularised subsequently

so they are entitled to get their services counted

which they had rendered on ,ad hoc basis for the

purpose of seniority and in siipport of their case.
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f fexieo upon the observations mad© by th© Moi'dbl©

Suprorno Court in the case of Direct Recruit Class II

tuyiueering Officers Assooirjtioi; Vs, State of

Maharashtra ('©ported in AIR 1 390 SC 160? wherein it

Ivus been hold that "once an tncunbent is appoir^ted to

a  post according to rule, his seniority has to be

counted from the date of his appointment and not

aoo!.>rding to the date of his confirmation. It was

further held that if the initial appointment is not

made by following the procedure laid down hy th© rules

^sppointee contii'.ues in the post

uninterruptedly till the regularisation of his service

accordance with the rules, the period of

ofrioiating service will be counted". But in reply to

thiS, the learned counsel for the respondents

!.,ed that since the appoi r-tmen t as well as

regularisation is erroneoiis so the applicants caruiot

be allowed the benefit of ad hoc service and cannot be

given benefit of past service for the purpose of

senior i ty.

^  through the pleadings as well

as the documents placed ori record.

' eecf'uitmei'it Rules, as placed on record

v.;.ue Ariuevurc A-3 nowhere suggests that what is the

method of recruitment in the Gol. meant for method of

recruitment, i,o,, col, 10 of the rules where it is

aimply stated that 30% of post can be filled by direct

iecruxtment and 10% of the cost the post shall be

reserved for being filled up by snoup D" employees

who aie subject to the conditions of selection through
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departmental evainination confined to Group

omployeos along with typing test. The rules do not

suggest that; tor direct recr uitment an employes has to

uwSt tO bs COi'iuUCtSu by tl'iS SGO .

the considered opinion that

the applicants in this case had been appointed

sftyularly in accordance with the rules and their

appo:intment as an LDc wher. they were given ad hoc

appointment: as well as when his appointment was

! vgu-vicised, that was ail together in consonance with

the rules, So in view of the judgment cited by the

learned counsel for the applicant in Direct Recruit

Class 11 Engineering Officers Association (Supra) the

coo,!.-cvuts are entitled for counting of his past

vervice when they were appointed on ad hoc basis for

the purpose of seniority. Hence, the OA deserves to

ve allowed,

above, OAs are allowed and

the impugned orders are guashed, The respondents ,sre

^  directed to count the services rendered by the

applicants w.e.f. 2.3,3? (in respect of applicant in

OA NO.933/98) and w.e,f. 7.3,86 and 2.3.87 (in

respect of applicants in OA 322/98) vide which the

applicants were appointed on ad hoc basis. These

directions should be complied with within a period of
/  months from the date of receipt of a copy of tKis
orde? , No costs,

af this order be placed in OA

Nos,^9cdH^J^O!^ 322/38,
(S.A.T. RIZVI)^^ , ,

member (A) (KuLDIP SINGH)
Rakesh MEMBER (j)


